



Abstract

Local Self Government Department - IMPACT Kerala Ltd. - Re-Constitution of Technical Committee for the purpose of implementation of major infrastructure projects of Local Self Government Sector with the assistance of KIIFB - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2772/2019/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 05/12/2019

Read:- (1) GO(Rt) No. 2868/2018/LSGD dated 09.11.2018

- (2) GO(Rt) No. 230/2019/LSGD dated 02.02.2019
- (3) GO(Rt) No. 1718/2019/LSGD dated 08.08.2019
- (4) Letter No. SPV8/2019/LSGD/02 dated 29.10.2019 from the Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd.

ORDER

As per Government order read as 1st paper above Government have constituted a Technical Committee in IMPACT Kerala Ltd. for the purpose of implementation of major infrastrucutre projects of Local Self Government Sector with the assistance of KIIFB. As per Government Order read as 3rd paper above the Technical committee was reconstituted by including Sri.Sasi Kumar T., Chief Electrical Engineer, PWD Electrical Wing as Member in the Technical Committee.

- 2. As per letter read as 4th paper above the Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd. has requested to reconstitute the Committee by including Sri.Anil Kumar P.K., Retired Deputy Chief Engineer, KSEB in the place of Sri.Sasi Kumar T., Chief Electrical Engineer, PWD Electrical Wing and Sri.Abdul Malik K.V., Project Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd. as Convener of the Committee.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to re-constitute the Technical Sanction Committee in IMPACT Kerala Ltd. with the following members:

File No.LSGD-DC3/678/2018-LSGD

1	Sri.A.L.Charles, (Rtd. Superintending Engineer, LSG Engineering Department) Deputy Mission Director, AMRUT	Chairman
2	Sri.Anilkumar R.S.,	Member
	Executive Engineer, Alappuzha Municipality	
3	Dr.V.N.Vasudevan,	
	Assistant Professor,	Member
	Department of Livestock Products Technology & Meat	Wieilibei
	Technology, Kerala Veterinary & Animal Sciences University	
4	Sri.S.Sreekumar,	
	Environmental Expert,	Member
	City Mission Management Unit, AMRUT, Kozhikode Corporation	
5	Sri.Anil Kumar P.K., Retired Deputy Chief Engineer, KSEB	Member
6	Sri.Abdul Malik K.V., Project Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd.	Convener

(By order of the Governor)

MINI MOL D

JOINT SECRETARY

То

The Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd., Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chairman & Members of the Committee (through DUA).

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) / (A&E) / (LBA&A), Kerala, Tvpm.

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information Officer, I&PR (Web & New Media) Department.

Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer

Copy to:- PS to Minister, LSGD

PA to Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD

CA to Special Secretary, LSGD

CA to Joint Secretary, LSGD